Gordon B. Ford Treasurer/Tax Collector

## OFFICE OF TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR



BUARD OF SUPERVISORS PO Box 859, Modesto, CA 95353-0859 Phone: 209.525.6388 Fax: 209.525.7868

PO Box 859, Modesto, CA 95353-0859

2017 JUN 15 A 10:48

June 15, 2017

Vito Chiesa Chairman, Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

I am retiring from the position of Treasurer/Tax Collector for Stanislaus County. My last day of work will be July 31, 2017 and my retirement date will be August 1, 2017.

Sincerely,

Gordon B. Ford

c: Kristin Olsen, Board of Supervisor Terry Withrow, Board of Supervisor Dick Monteith, Board of Supervisor Jim DeMartini, Board of Supervisor

bordon B. Ford